SUGARMAN LAW, LLC Barry Sugarman, Esq., ID No. 023191991 80 East Main Street Somerville, NJ 08876 (732) 877-1975 (Telephone) (908) 300-8219 (Facsimile) RECEIVED and FILED

JAN 17 2014

ATLANTIC COUNT

AND DIVISION

Attorneys for Plaintiff

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION, ATLANTIC COUNTY

IN RE: ACCUTANE LITIGATION

S
S
Case Code Number: 271

S
S
ORDER ADMITTING
S SUNDEEP GREWAL
PRO HAC VICE

AND NOW, Bailey Peavy Bailey, counsel for Plaintiff, upon notice to all interested parties, has moved before this Court for admission *pro hac vice* of Sundeep Grewal; the Court having considered the papers in support thereof; and the Court having found that Sundeep Grewal is a member in good standing for the bar of the highest Court in the state where Sundeep Grewal resides and principally practices law and further good cause shown.

IT IS ON THIS 17 day of 300, 20174

ORDERED that the Motion is granted and Sundeep Grewal is admitted to practice pro hac vice before this Court pursuant to Rule 1:21-2 for all purposes and in all proceedings in connection with the cases listed on Schedule A, provided that Sundeep Grewal shall:

- 1. Abide by the Rules of Court for the State of New Jersey, including all disciplinary rules;
- 2. Consent to the appointment of the Clerk of the Supreme Court as an agent upon whom service of process may be made for all actions his and his firm that may arise

out of his participation in this matter;

- 3. Notify the Court immediately of any matter affecting his standing before this Court; and
- 4. Have all pleadings and other papers filed in the Court signed by an attorney-at-law of this Court employed by the firm of Bailey Peavy Bailey, who shall be responsible for the conduct of Sundeep Grewal; and it is further

ORDERED that Sundeep Grewal shall make payment of fees as provided in the New Jersey Rules of Court, Rule 1:28-1(b), 1:28-2 and 1:28B-1(e), within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order, and it is further

ORDERED that the Clerk of this Court shall forward a copy of this Order to the Treasurer of the New Jersey Fund for Client Protection; and it is further

ORDERED that copies of this Order shall be served by attorneys for Plaintiff upon all counsel of record within seven (7) days of receipt thereof.

Honorable Catol E. Higbee, P.J., Cv.

Opposed

[] Unopposed

SCHEDULE A

Last Name	First Name	Court #
Birnbaum	Jordan	ATL-L-4071-11-MT